

1981

# Edith Ellen Dogu v. Turhan S. Dogu : Brief of Respondent

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2)



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errorsPete N. Vlahos; Attorney for Appellant; Attorney for AppellantC. Gerald Parker; Attorney for Respondent

---

## Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Dogu v. Dogu*, No. 17603 (Utah Supreme Court, 1981).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2/2578](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/2578)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF THE KIND OF CASE . . . . .	1
DISPOSITION IN LOWER COURT . . . . .	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL . . . . .	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS . . . . .	3
ARGUMENT . . . . .	8
POINT I     THE DIVISION OF ASSETS BY THE COURT WAS FAIR AND EQUITABLE AND DID NOT CONSTITUTE AN ABUSE OF DISCRETION BY THE COURT . . . .	8
POINT II    THE COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN AWARDING THE RETIREMENT BENEFITS TO HUSBAND AND REQUIRING HIM TO PAY ALIMONY AFTER HIS RETIREMENT . . . . .	11
CONCLUSION . . . . .	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

	Page
<u>Bennett v. Bennett</u> 607 P.2d 839 (1980) . . . . .	12
<u>Englert v. Englert</u> 576 P.2d 1274 (1978) . . . . .	13
<u>McCarty v. McCarty</u> 69 L.Ed.2d 589 (1981) . . . . .	13
<u>Stone v. Stone</u> 19 Utah 2d 378 431 P.2d 802 (1967) . . . . .	9
<u>Wilson v. Wilson</u> 5 Utah 2d 79 296 P.2d 977 (1956) . . . . .	11
